

Resource Recovery & Recycling Authority of Southwest Oakland County

20000 W. 8 Mile Rd Southfield, MI 48075-5708

Office: 248.208.2270 www.RRRASOC.org

THE RECYCLING AUTHORITY

Since 1989

2024 RRRASOC BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE Revised July 22, 2024

Meetings are on the fourth Thursday of the month at 9:30 a.m., unless otherwise noted:

January 25, 2024 (Canceled)

February 22, 2024

Village of Milford

Police Department Training Room 1100 Atlantic Street, Milford, MI 48381

March 28, 2024 (Canceled)

April 25, 2024

Public Notice Hearing

City of Southfield Parks and Recreation

Southfield Municipal Complex-North End Entrance, 1st Floor, Room 111

26000 Evergreen Road, Southfield, MI 48075

May 23, 2024 (Canceled)

June 13, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Special Meeting

Priority Waste

45000 River Ridge Drive, Suite 200, Clinton Township, MI 48038

June 27, 2024 (Canceled)

July 25, 2024 (Canceled)

August 14, 2024, 9:30 a.m.

Special Meeting

Royal Oak Senior Center

3500 Marais Ave, Room #3 Royal Oak, MI 48073

August 22, 2024

September 26, 2024

October 24, 2024

November 2024 (TBD)

December 2024 (TBD)

Meetings begin at 9:30 a.m. at the RRRASOC offices unless otherwise publicized. Additional information may be obtained from the General Manager of the Authority at: 20000 W. Eight Mile Road, Southfield, MI 48075-5708

Telephone number: (248) 208-2270 or (248) 910-6439 (cell-preferred)

Email: MCsapo@RRRASOC.org
Website: www.RRRASOC.org

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED BY ORDER OF THE RESOURCE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING AUTHORITY OF SOUTHWEST OAKLAND COUNTY